

The Partnership Grant Program (PGP), offered through the Federal Home Loan Bank of Dallas (FHLB Dallas), provides a 5:1 match of member contributions to promote and strengthen the relationships between community-based organizations (CBOs) and member institutions. PGP funds may be used to support CBOs that are involved in affordable housing or economic development activities that complement other FHLB Dallas community investment programs.

Application Period: May 5, 2025, through May 22, 2025

How It Works

A member's contribution of \$500 to \$5,000 to a qualified CBO will be match-funded by FHLB Dallas at a 5:1 ratio.

- Maximum FHLB Dallas grant: \$25,000
- Maximum aggregate annual FHLB Dallas grant per CBO: \$50,000

Uses

- > Organizational capacity-building
- Assistance with applying for grants and other funding sources
- > Research and studies
- Contractual services
- Social services

To Qualify

- CBO must be involved in affordable housing or economic development activities that complement other FHLB Dallas community investment programs
- Applicant must be a member of FHLB Dallas
- CBO must have a 501(c)(3) IRS designation. For federally recognized tribes, the tribe must have a copy of the IRS determination letter indicating that their organization is a tribal government entity
- CBO must have an annual revenue of \$1 million or less and be located within Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico or Texas
- Participating member institution's contribution must be a cash contribution

How to Apply

A lottery system will be used to select the recipients. Applications will be available from May 5, 2024 through May 22, 2025. Members must email the completed application, along with the required documents, to **pgp@fhlb.com**. See the website or **FAQs** for more information.